No. SY00392B

YERR: 20224F4H 1A

i Sdakuragawa
DSN KR 7 Ak

7 Y S A DSN-1660A PEYE
0 # 400 mm it H 0 JISLOK400A 7 T2
£ 5 8 10 m
it H = 18 m’/min
T — 4 R 72O T AR S TR BN
H A 45 kW 18 % 6 1%
£ K 400/440 VvV EISR B fii
B 60 Hz & & 83/78 A
L) AN AB— TV EIEE)
W = B 631077 T#5  7316DBB
B K E T — Z 8 2onEAT A= —L MW75A SiC X SiC
4 RF AARE X AR
iH B W Z—E g 1fE (ISO VG32) 6.5 A%

FT— AN I =F 27—~ /L7 a7 rH + 2K H

ﬂFJ«?‘@ff—v
—TIL
7C X 14 mm?
2PNCTS 3C X 0.75 mm? 100m L E ¢ 31.1 mm
FEBRME  25:FC200 feEe B
U fr—3 0 FC200
F—H 7L —A:FC200
B A

E—H 7 F:SUS420J2 FlE oy — LR R
77y NE:FC200

YL a3 —FC200

=37 F3—:FC200

BRI R ARV T b SUS304

TE-BEE M : 1707 mm BAT: 896 mm o RmS: 1777 mm AR T AR B 970 kg

X IEAZR AT AR SR XIS TTRERL<TZ S0

i® &

0047B-GV Ver 201906



FORECAST ON PUMP CHARACTERISTICS

RN v 7 8 E il R X P

3
i
sEmlh - ZRHE
sillih2Z 1]
VN DSN-1660A , F-1660A o 400 wn  1st.
TEST LIQUID CAPACITY TOTAL HEAD SYNCHRONOUS SPEED SHAFT POWER PUMP EFFICIENCY
g R it H L E(m'/min) 252 (m) I #58 EF (min™" ) R T EhEh 7 (kW) R T hH (%)
SP*%C%I?;:&TIEON ‘J%WATER* 18 10 1200 (6OHZ> 45
NOTE
PO
30 -
201 1 100 .
{1 TOTAL HEAD |
1 1 90 AN
\\\
y 1 80 AN
AN | PUMP_EFFICIENCY |
. {1 70 N
_ \\
I
_ 60 / \\
i ] - -
// \
104 1007 50 —~ N <
40 ’// \\\
{1 801 . -
N
/ N
1 %1 % [ SHAFT POWER | =S
AN
1 404 20
. 204 10
0 0 0
(m) kW) gﬂ)) 0 4 8 12 16 20 24 28
x .. |, o
Z 2 = i 5 " CAPACITY (u¥/min)
% o s Q ML
28 |om |E7 & | pate 01-Aug-12
5 @ |2 ij—J L Hayashi [toh Hruta
ER 5 |2 No. 00038C




896

1427

1707

979

550

1777

‘ 498
|
| ’
| a4
| y
| J
) B
/
| ,6 =0 _

Lowest Level
w=IEKA 825

0K400A Flange

¢ 587

0K400A 7502 970
" B:"Add and Correct Dimension '20.02. 26 A Zin ’.q:’l')a}E]t eEI %—i gg Séarl__e Titleéi & D Dwg.No. / REHES
m C:change the terminal box cover '22.01.24 §S. Hashida @ = xterna lagram C
— A%’m‘égd Sep. 22.2007 | S. Uemura 1/10 N ~TEXR (FZ#) 530849
°© Checked - Type / ® =
D £
= e o | Sep.22.2007 | S. Haruta DSN-1 63OA, 1660A D%d*&"liﬁ/l;1ﬁ|—lﬁ




Wow oy

[Fig 00492 [-] KZ_I'




(e wh 4 ME - B
Mark Part Name Material * Note
1 XY T XA —T L 2PNCTS
Cabtyre Cable _ Rubber insulated flixible cables
3 —I TV T AT N — FC200
Termingl Box Cover Cast Iron
4 TARIVE SS400
Eye Bolt‘ Mild Steel
5 | EHTI7 IR FC200
Upper Bracket Cast Iron
6 | ~TIT 631027C3
Bearing Ball Bearing
7 R=FaTr—~iTurss— MTP
Miniatue Thermal Protecter
g | -
Rotor
9 X?ﬂ—a -
Stator
10 ET—HTL—L FC200
Motor Frame Cast Iron
11 [EIRZ L $5400
Cooling Jacket Mild Steel
19 [FEKEK AT SGP
Cooling Pipe Mild Steel
13 [E—FTFTh SUS420J2
Motor Shaft Stainless Steel
| T 7316DBB
]‘Bearing Ball bearing
5 KR A
Infiltrative Water Detector Electrode type
16 AN=T )V —)v MWT75A
Mechanical Seal -
17 T—HH FC200
Motor Base Cast Iron
18 SN FC200
Seal Housing Cast Iron
19 |AA—I =N
Qil Seal ] Synthetic Rubber
20 XTI RA)—7 STKM13A+A72
Shaft Sleeve _ Mild Steel+Coating
o | T TR FC200
Casing Cover Cast Iron
Casing Cast Iron
0y |12 FC
Impeller Cast Iron
24 ~ AT SUS304
Mouth Ring Stainless Steel
25 Y rarJiN— FC200
Suction Cover Cast Iron
2 IR T AR R SS400
Pump Stapd Mild Steel
97 |77V AL SS400+SGP
Discharge Pipe With Flange Mild Steel
Date Sign Titl *ﬁjﬁ Dwg No.
Approved | Nov-18-2015 T.Hayashi Itle : .
Checked Y Construction Diagram S30996A-KZ
Drawn | 2015/11/18 | Koizumi Tyvee | DSN-1630A/1660A N - ZBErR
Fig.No. Fig00492-KZ SAKURACAWA PUMP MFG.CO.LTI.

8- m**,:)



R 0
GOOIRE (@ 0 ® @ @ @ |
@@@@@@@@@%ﬂ%ﬂ%ﬁ%ﬁqWWQWW@@%%W@W@ \@ E
@ \ oo m
() A _ ?. o -
& gagn o 7/ _ :
- \ 7 B

2 - /w B p— 1

: R %\ K unT\ [

S / A - Ni)io] T T~

Tl ] . Lo
T —— g
_ﬁ \ \ — %\Nﬁ =t +

(19

1
)

00 OO
@

QOGO
O GEE

(1419




#s HaES moA M B" 2 RIS "= FEke)
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty Size = Spec. Note Weight
_ ELESRLA (Jpn) &Rt iE Japanese 35 %100
1-1 731 205 Earth Label A é:lyntheti?: Resin 1
— EESNILAE (Eng) &R English 35x 100
1-21731209 Earth Label AE é:lynthetii Resin 1
_ EEmF C1020PC 14sqxR8
2 TT1 4 8 Tip|§I Copper 6
_ & IHF C1020PC 14sqxR8
3 TT1 4 8 TipE Copper 1
_ EEmF C1020PC 1.25sqxR4
4 |TT1.25-4 Tio Gopper 3
v SUS304 ¢6
8 |SCU6 Shackle Stainless Steel 1
TARILE SS M10
10 EYBM1 0 Eye Bolt Mild Steel 1
NARILE SUS304 M12 x 35
11 BUM1 235 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 6
ATV Ty SUS304 M12
12 SWUM1 ZB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 6
_ EBER)—T C1020PC 1.25sq
13 TT1 25 B Crinﬁ'\ping Sleeve Copper 3
RUHEF 21— A RkEE TT1.25-B ¢6 x50 1m=78046
14 78027 Insulating Sleeve é:ynthetiiI Resin 3
_ EBER)—T C1020PC 14sq
15 TT1 4 B Crinﬁ'\ping Sleeve Copper 6
RUEF 21— A RkiE TT14-B ¢ 15%x90 1m=78049
16 7801 8 Insulating Sleeve é:ynthetiiI Resin 6
NARILE SUS304 M16 x 60
17 BUM1 660 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 6
STy SUS+B BT A M6
18 (*) SLWM1 6 Seal Washer Stainles:slSteeI+Synthetic Rubber 6
7 IEARILE SUS304
19 161023 Hollow Set Bolt Stainless Steel 1
A7 EAS—IL SUS+& T L a7 EARILNA
20 CSLWM8 Stainles:s‘SteeHSynthetic Rubber 1 -
NARILE SUS304 M16 x 50
21 BUM1 650 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 8
ATV Ty v SUS304 M16
22 SWUM1 6B Spring Washer Stainless Steel 8
NARILE SUS304 M16 x 50
23 BUM1 650 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 8
=TIy SUS+& T L M16
24 (*) SLWM1 6 Seal Washer Stainles:s‘SteeHSynthetic Rubber 8
FANTZSY SUS304 M16 L=20.5
25 61 01 8 Oil Plug Stainless Steel 1
AVEDY VTR d=¢ 15.8 D=¢ 26 t=2
26 (*) 40009 Packing Non—Asbestos 1
FAILT—IL (=) PN d=¢ 75 D=100 t=13
27 SC751 001 3 Oil Seal é:lynthetic Rubber 1
oy (=)= PN ¢353d=¢117.07
28 (*) 0825 O-ring S':lynthetic Rubber 1
bEh= i A—ET Non-additive Turbine Oil _
29 |T6500 Lub?’icant Terbine Oil 6.5L
NAMRILE SUS304 M10 x 25
30 BUM1 025 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel
APV T Ty SUS304 M10
31 SWUM1 OB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 4
BRIV FC MW75A DSN1250A~1650A
32 241 64 Detector Housing Cast Iron 1 1 6
RARILE SUS304 M16 x 105
33 BUM1 61 05 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 8
ATV T Ty SUS304 M16
34 SWUM1 6B Spring Washer Stainless Steel 8
YRRV SUS304 M12xL=66
35 |ISUM1248B Stud Bolt Stainless Steel 8
NATFYL SUS304 M12
36 NUM1 2A Hexagon Nut Stainless Steel 8
APV Ty v SUS304 M12
37 SWUM1 ZB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 8
AhZHILL—IL - NHS-675J/DSN1650A
38 MW75A Mechanical Seal - 1
FRINRD SUS304 M5 x 8
39 |PUMS8 Screw Stainless Steel 3
NARILE SUS304 M12 x 30
40 BUM1 230 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 6
APV T Ty SUS304 M12
41 SWUM1 ZB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 6
FAIL—IL =y N ¢ 90 D=¢ 100 t=13 NHS-675J/DSN1650A
42 TCN901 1 51 3 Oil Seal é:ynthetic Rubber 2
TAREZVAE—R SGP NHS-675J/DSN1650A
43 171038 Distance Piece Mild Steel 1
FAIN—ILINGD YT FC NHS-675J/DSN1650A
44 24077 Oil Seal Housing Cast Iron 1 20
SN IRR)—T S35C+XA71a $90 L=61 DSN1650A/NHS675J
45 31 060 Shaft Sleeve Mild Steel+Coating 1 1.2
oy (=) PN ¢353d=¢75.79
46 (*) OB1 2 O-ring é:ynthetic Rubber 1
AURTF— SUS420J2 B18xH11xL100
47 K1 81 1 1 00 Impeller Key Stainless Steel 1
SR I—F(D: DSN1660A-4005-0000A 52F Note:dBH A Titl RS
%2 3—F@: DSN1660A-4006-0000A ' - lIZEIB II|I:II:| 'gl ﬂ‘ X Doc. Nj L30863G 1/3
SHRE . Page.
CONSTRUCTION DIAGRAM Fie D No. Fig00170B 2019/10/4

BEFE : History
G

E_—HTIE

L% Either Japanese or English is attached for the labels.

No. 20, 31, 66, 87, 112, 1175TIE 2019-09-10 1R 2= Type DSN ‘I 660A
G No. 887RZiNo. 823 28 1 2019-09-10 PRI
G No. 39, 86745 #No. 89, 129, 130;E/ 2019-09-10 B ¥ BET UL BT VOB UL b — R

P L st~ ZRIErR

SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFGCO.LTD. &

3% RSO R B E T3 Weight of each part is reference value




B_—EaE

L% Either Japanese or English is attached for the labels.

e HaES B & R B T Z - B % 3 E3I0)
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty Size * Spec. Nota Weight
@ BUMI230 R . 7
©[SWUMIZB L -
50 |(x) OB29 i BHTL e . [6353d=412977
51 124076 A 0 o | |NHS-675J/DSN-1650A 8
52 |(¥) 0G240 8951? gﬁiﬁc Rubber [ |P07d92393
53 |17045 ﬁ;of"gase Egst von 1 |PSN-1250A 610
54 WD020 T st Water Deteotor - e
55 |TT004 Dotocor Leadng Wire |- [
5 |AWI6 e
57 |ANT6 o Bk o
58 (%) OG300 |97 BRTL | (657362993
59 |(¥) 0G400 |97 BRTL | 657 d-63993
o0 23168 T Bk 0
61 |B7316DBB el | |=#80D=¢1708-7T8
62 |(x) OP315 977 st | [684d=¢3145
63 TTI258 R clozes e
65  BSM1030 T o S250 6 M0 % 30
o [SWMIOB i 5
67 23169 e | —
68 {30160 N Susaz0da 1 |NHS-650A/DSNT650A
69 |50175 n - | [30-45kW
70 |51235 P - | [30-45KW-6P 200V
71 120166 Nty e 1 |\HS-650A
2 MIPH el 3 e
73 |(%) OP315 |97 BRTL | (684 d=¢3145
74 |B63102Z  |an” Ball Bearng | |e950 b2 120 827
75 121127 CEIST o | |\FS-6304.650AK9B 300
/6 (*) 0G200 gl_J':l/n/gj gi%iﬁc Rubber 1 0574201993
77 122178 BRI Z T | |PSN-1230A/60A ~10C14Sq 90
B EVBM2  ZIET Wi
79 173817 R C2801P | |T00X63 STEEE
0 HRU26-48 |2 T N
81 AL120 ot AL 120 oo | EFFVOSTARIAIALM 100:9~10 -
82 178001 Emra—7 grEm 2 [55sa~145a 610
83 178004 ﬁﬁﬁ—j fyﬁfﬁﬁﬁ foci 3 |076sa~35sq 66
84 170117 qaRy T BRIL e | |~9$321D=¢52 72078%8%
85 | TT14-5 R g102070 | [T4saxRs
86 |PUM58 Soron Staniess Stee [
57 |SWMSB S o Staiess Sl 2 |
89 |BUM825 Foagon Bt Staiess Steo 2 |1
90 |76126 SLR—TRI e 1 |~ $352-M8 P=70
91 |CE210G (?a:’z‘rzg:bi_j)b sfb’\:gl:rifsulated flixible cables 10 m i\ﬁ%«lrmﬁfg?%zgﬁ;fgqm 1.8
93 ((x) 0G110 |97 ERIL |#3.1d=61094
HEoz oo n | AR IR AR e L30863G 2/3
BEEE : History ? — TCONSTRUCTION DIAGRAM e Fig00170B oo
G No.20,31, 66,87, 112, L1TATIE 2019-09-10 w7 %% Type P -
crmmema e w7 DONCTO00R DI ZRIEm L

3% RSO R B E T3 Weight of each part is reference value




e BRES B & & x T % - m B = EE0)
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty Size * Spec. Note Weight

94-1/10482 e (o0 FC o eon | |50 490

94-2/10484 e oo e | [o0m 250

%571 12398FL Susve. Gest ron I 249.0

95-2/12398PS ga;r:/g\/j Egst Iron 1 onen R glrj);?()?]a\ Parts 249.0
96 164051 pellor Gaver Stainess Stee 1 [#90 =30 WEESAMTZ 16
97 |13068 Mostn Fi Staess Stee 1 [#840T0 2.0
98 |HUM512 Cotonost Bott Stass Stee 4 [MB X2

59 |BUM1650 Covanon Bt Stafess Stee g |16

100/ SWUM1BB |52, ™ Stanlass Stes g [M°

101|HUM1245 Cotowst Bott Stanloss Stee 4 245

102/SWUMIZH 520 Stanlass Stes 4 M2

103/17008 ;:ﬁg\tzﬁ hSA?ld Steut | |DSN1450A ¢575 H=300 14.0
104/ BUM1635 Cevagon Bot Staoss Stes 4 [MTE x5

105/ SWUMIBB |7 Vacher Stanfess Stee 4 M

10613166 ;ztﬁ/cfv/e\r_ Egstlmn | |PSN-1250A/1450A/1650A 59.0
107113068 Vot R Stafess Stee 1 [#30E0 2.0
108 HUMS512 Fiotowssy Bolt. Staoss Stee 4 [MBx12

109111090 Gz g o | |DSN-8508~1660A 360
110[(*) 0OG400 gy;g‘ fyﬁﬁf?c Cubher 1 |#573d=$3993

111BUM1020 Ciovadon Dol Starfess Stee 2 10X

112 (*) SLWM10 ;/e;)vlzllajs\ﬁ;)v Sstgiig;ﬁ:sjzj;é\ynthetic Rubber 2 M1

11326058 éﬁ?il:?j;cket I?/I?Id Steel 1 |PSNT250A~T650A 21.0
11488112 BRI AT S | |PSNT050A~ 16504 35
115]00) 70166 |fuciins Sominets Rubber 2 [

116 BUM1020 Cexaron Bol Staloss Stee 2 Mo

17)06) SLWMIO0 |5 acher - Somerstoasaymii ptper| 2|

118](*) 0G400 8'_{13 fﬁiﬁc Cubber 1 |#57d=$3993

119-11731206 éﬁiii%?b/e\“l)xﬁx (Jpn) sﬁ%ﬁgé Recin 1 Japanese 100 x 60

ERIEIEICIN e Al - P I e

12190100 1 i s 1040
122/(¥) PK1016B |pir SRl ber 1 |JSTOKA00ARARILIA

123BUM2AT0 B e | 16 [T

124174070 Gl o297 SUs304 | |6=638 B=20

12577006 G TR e

126BUM620 ik S e

127 NUM6A Covagon ut Starless Stee 1

128170109 Jn7va Séyi%ié\c Csber | [#318D=639

129189490 TR e sTPg | |DSN1250A~1650A 15
12073438 e T

901 DSN1650APO |, Qe 7 oL, - [ |BAESES () A0S [BE -
902 |PS-16B ﬁﬁ:{%ﬂ - | |JSTOKA00ATZ>S /Flange gﬁ%a\ - -

802 oovmon s comn [ o | BBER AR BREs L30863G 3/3

7 s Vs — CONSTRUCTION DIAGRAM | BEE | Fie001708 | iy,
TS TN o o o DSN-1660A ) z.lrﬁlllf/7i=ﬁe"ﬁ
G No. 39, 864 3N, 89, 120, 130361 20190910 RE | BETb. BRI ORI AR b FA R SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG! B09
E AT IE LF7 Either Japanese or English is attached for the labels. 3% H O HE T BB T Weight of each part is reference mlue






